UNOFFICIAL COPY

|

L

This instrument was prepared by: Doc#: 0834615004 Fee: $46.00
ANGELIQUE MONROE Eugene "Gene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10,00
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK g°°“ County Recorder of Deeds

“7355 BAYMEA DOWS WA Y ater 12/11/2008 08:39 AM Pg: 1ot

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

When recorded mail to:  MPG

Equity Loan Services, Inc.

Less Mitigation Title Services- LMTS

1100 Superior Ave., Ste 200

Cleveland, CH 44114 43205 rlcl
Aftn: National Recordings 1120

A [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recurded Date: DECEMBER 26, 2003 Freddie Mac Loan No. 885202740
Original Priicipz] Amount: $ 143,200.00 Loan No, 0606821692

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

AF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED, TWO
ORIGINAL LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY
THE BORROWER: ONE ORiCiNAL IS TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL 1S TO BE RECOZDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Maditication Agreement (the "Agreament”), made and effective this  2ND day of
SEPTEMBER, 2008 . between
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
("Lender™}

and DONG U. LKE AND KYUNG AH LEE, HUSRAND AND WIFE AS TENANTS BY ENTIRETY

("Borrower"),
modities and amends certain terms of Borrower's indebtedness evidenced by (1) the Not. Lhe "Note™) to
Lender dated MARCH 27, 2003 » in the original principal sum of U.S. § 143,200,350 . ‘and secured
by {2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) and Ricer(s), if any,
dated the same date as the Note and recorded in Instrument No. 0336002217 .
of the Official Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS . The

{Name of Records] [County and State, or other Jjurisdiction]
Security Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
as the "Property”, located at;
301 LINDEN LANE, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60090

[Property Address]

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {To a Fixed Interest rate) --Single Fanily--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 3/04
First American Loan Priduction Services ipeige | of 5) S\l
First Anerican Real Estate Solutions LLC [LEINOIS

FALPS# ILFRSL61 Rev. 07-08.08 6) V 0




0834613004 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0606821692

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

In consideration i <a¢ mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(notwithstanding anyibingo the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. Current Balance~As of SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 . the amount payable under the Note
and Security [nsiramcnt (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $ 135,373.55

2 Interest Rate. Borrowes rremises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest,
to the order of Lender. Inserasi will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the
yearly rate of  6.375 4%, bcgianing SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 . both before and atter
any default described in the Note. The yearly rate of - 6.375 % will remain in effect
until principal and interest is paid in full.

3 Monthly Payments and Maturity Date. Borrowves oromises to make monthly payments of
principal and interest of U.S. $ 844.55 beginning onthe  1ST  day of
OCTOBER, 2008 » and continuing thereafier i the same day of each succeeding
month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on/'SEPTEMBER 01, 2038 ,
(the "Maturity Date"}, Borrower still owes amounts uider the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification Agreement, tre Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

4, Place of Payment. Borrower must  make the monthly rayments at
P.O. BOX 41275

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32203
or such other place as Lender may require.

5. Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without
paying any prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayments to reduce the amount
of principal that Borrower owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the
Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest on the prepayment amount before
applying the prepayment to reduce the principal amount of the Note. If Borrower
makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the due dates or the amount
of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those changes.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To 5 Fixed Interest rate) --Single Faniily --Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 3/04
First Anierican Lean Production Services (puge 2 of 5)
First American Real Estale Solutions LEC ILLINCIS

FALPS# [LFRS161-2 Rev. 06-25-08




0834613004 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0606821692

0. Pioperty Transter, i all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is
sold or transfered (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in
Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

It Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in
aceordance with Section 15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand of Borrower.

7. Crompliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants,
pgreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation,
Borrawcr's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, sscrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obli gated to
make underiite Security Instrument.

8. . This Agreement modifies <n obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, ILLINOIS » upon which all recordation taxes
have been paid.  As of the dawc el ihis Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original

* obligation secured by the existing seeurity instrument is $ 131,211,601 . The principal balance
secured by the existing security instium<ii as a result of this Agreementis$  135,373.55
which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.

(Acknowledgments on following page)

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To o Fixed Interest rate) -Singke Family- -Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 3/d
First American Loan Producton Services (page Jof 5)
First American Real Estate Solutivns LLEC ILLENGIS

FALPS# ILFR5161-3 Rev, 106-25-08




0834613004 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0606821692

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or vonstrued to be a satistaction or release in whole or
“in part of the Note and Security Instrument Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

{n Witness Whereof, Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

ol f]

| M

Name: MACHELLE NEAL - Lender
[ts: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

DONG U. LEE - Borrower

’

KYUNG,X{l LEE - Borrower

- Borrower

- Borrower

- Borrower

- Borrower

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest rate} --Singic Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 04
First Anserivan Loan Prodocuon Services ipage 4 of 5}
First American Reat Estale Solurions LLC LELINGIS

FALPS#ILFRS161 4 Rev. 06-25-08




0834613004 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0606821692

ISpace Below This Line for Acknowledgments|

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of 1L LINOIS

County of COGY

This instrument was-acknowledged before me on

DONG U. LEE AND K3 UNG AH LEE

(name/s of person/y),

&JM»_W 3—(&)! (‘f /{I D (Signature of Notary Public)

§ (Scal) “OFFICIAL SEAL”

NANCY |. ARROYO
Notary Public, State of iltinois
My Commission Expires Dec. 02, 2008

LENDER ACKNOWLEIW:ENT

STATE OF (SR04 COUNTY OF 7900/4/
-
[ Z
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 / %8 by
MICHELLE NEAL »the ASSISTANT VICE. "RESIDENT
of _{A)rAshy g few__Hrvsr LAk
a on ehalt of sa1d entit y
Signature of Pr on Taking Acknowledgme; o /%/(, Dt

Printed Name Zc,/(’ff € ' //J/"’élé)é’j‘c/u

Title or Rank W(Vﬁ/{ Y /4 /5// <
Serial Number, if any SV //4‘

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest rate) --Single Fanuly--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTREMENT Form 5161 3/04
First Ameriean Loan Prowuction Services tpesge S af §)
First American Real Estute Solutions LLLC ILLINOIS

FALPS# [LFR5161-5 Rev, 06-25-08




0834613004 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3-B LOT 3 (EXCEPTING THE NORTHWESTERLY 0.44 FEET, EXCEPTING THE
SOQUTHEASTERLY 1.54 FEET THEREOF) IN CLUSTER 43 IN SHADOW BEND PHASE II
A SUBDIVISION OF A TRACT OF LAND BEING A PART OF LOT &, IN
RESUBDIVISION OF GEORGE'S STRONG'S FARM IN SECTION 2, AND THE WEST
1/2 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 10,
1973 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22320740 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND
AMENDMENT BY AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION DATED JUNE 20, 1973 AND RECORDED
JUNE 22, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22372150, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCLL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH
IN THE PaCLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED JUNE 13, 1975 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 221724271 AND FILED JUNE 13, 1975 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR2813052
FOR INGRY3S AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INOGX WO.: 03-02-419-008-0000

MU EE
39465839

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

QIR E

iL




